G
U
ID
A
 T
E
CN
IC

temperature to the desired value at which the whole protection system trips out.
On request the PT100 device can also be fitted on the bearings to measure their working
temperature.
The wiring diagrams of the different configurations foreseen are given on the drawing of picture
n.4
THERMAL PROTECTIONS AND ANTI CONDENSATION HEATERS
 Reference Handbook
Rev. 3:02/24 2
1.3. Bimetallic thermal protections
These devices usually have a NC (normally close) contact that trips immediately, when the
operating temperature is reached. The contact resets automatically after a sensible drop in
temperature.
On specific customer’s request Mecc Alte can supply the following types of bimetallic thermal
protections:
a) S02.150.05 with NO (normally open) contact and operating temperature of 150°C.
b) S06.100.05 with NC contact and operating temperature of 100°C.
c) S06.120.05 with NC contact and operating temperature of 120°C.
d) S06.130.05 with NC contact and operating temperature of 130°C.
e) S06.150.05 with NC contact and operating temperature of 150°C.
f) S06.160.05 with NC contact and operating temperature of 160°C.
g) S06.180.05 with NC contact and operating temperature of 180°C.
Operational voltages of these devices are as follows: 12-500 Vac or 12-100 Vdc.
The nominal current at 250 Vac, cos phi 1,0 is 2.5 A for “S02” type and 10 A for “S06” type.
The tolerance of the operating temperature is +/- 5°C.
The wiring diagrams of the different configurations foreseen are given on the drawing of picture